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AEROX 9 WIRELESS

PRODUCT INFORMATION GUIDE




WELCOME TO AEROX 9 WIRELESS

Your new mouse is the result of our unyielding pursuit of perfection since
2001. We poured our hearts into creating the first ever ultra lightweight
MMO/MOBA gaming mouse, optimizing it for speed, performance and
comfort. The SteelSeries Aerox 9 Wireless is engineered to get the fastest
swipes, so you can beat the competition to the trigger for during long
gaming sessions. When milliseconds count, speed matters.
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GENERAL

PACKAGE CONTENTS

Aerox 9 Wireless Mouse

USB Type-C Wireless Dongle

USB Type-C to USB Type-A Super Mesh Data Cable (6.56ft /2m)
Extension Adapter

Product Information Guide

SYSTEM COMPATIBILITY
PC

Mac

Xbox

PlayStation

STEELSERIES ENGINE

AEROX 9 WIRELESS

N I —|

To enjoy GameSense integration, program macros, and customize lighting
effects and other mouse settings on your new Aerox 9 Wireless mouse,
download SteelSeries Engine at

steelseries.com/engine

Engine is part of SteelSeries GG that comes

with free apps and content we know you'’ll love.

You can try out Moments, an app that allows

you to easily clip, edit and share your gaming
steelseries.com/gg  highlights with friends.




PRODUCT OVERVIEW

MOUSE

Left Trigger

Right Trigger

Scroll Wheel

CPI Button

USB-C Jack
Virgin-grade PTFE Feet
TrueMove Air Sensor

Wireless Mode Switch

© 0 N O o h NN =

12 Side-Button Area (See page 9 for default mapping)

ACCESSORIES

10 USB Type-C to USB Type-A Super Mesh Data Cable
11 USB Type-C Wireless Dongle

12 Extension Adapter



*Find accessories and replacement parts at
steelseries.com/gaming-accessories
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S More detailed product information at
ETU P steelseries.com/aerox-9-wireless

CONNECTING VIA 2.4 GHZ WIRELESS

1

Connect the USB Type-C Wireless Dongle (11) to an available USB
port on your device.

Toggle the Wireless Mode Switch (8) to the “2.4GHz” position.
The Mouse and Dongle will automatically pair.

To further customize your Mouse, or re-pair a Wireless Dongle,
download the SteelSeries Engine software from
steelseries.com/engine

PAIRING VIA BLUETOOTH

1

Initiate Bluetooth pairing mode on your Bluetooth 5.1 or higher enabled
device.

Hold the CPI Button (4) and toggle the Wireless Mode Switch (8)
to the Bluetooth % position to turn on your Mouse.

The Mouse lighting will start blinking blue when searching for a
connection.

Select “Aerox 9 Wireless” on your Bluetooth-enabled device.



SIDE BUTTON MAPPING

DEFAULT MAPPING

By default the side buttons are mapped to the number keys of your
Keyboard.

To change the mapping of your buttons, download SteelSeries Engine at
steelseries.com/gg. Use our a user friendly interface to map your buttons
to other keys, macros, and more.
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BATTERY LEVEL INDICATOR

During use, the mouse will flash red when 5% or less battery remains.

When turning on or waking from sleep, the mouse will flash a color to
indicate remaining battery level:

Red 0-5% battery
Yellow 6-10 % battery
Green 11-100 % battery

When charging, the lighting will flash green for 5 seconds before resuming
default lighting.



TRANSLATIONS

DEUTSCH

ALLGEMEIN

LIEFERUMFANG

Aerox 9 Wireless Mouse

USB-C-Wireless-Dongle

USB-C- auf USB-A-Super-Mesh-Kabel zur Datentibertragung (2 m)
Erweiterungsadapter

Produkt-Informationshandbuch

KOMPATIBILITAT

PC, Mac, Xbox, PlayStation

STEELSERIES ENGINE

Um die GameSense-Integration zu nutzen, Makros zu erstellen und die Beleuchtung
sowie weitere Einstellungen der Aerox 9 Wireless anzupassen, empfehlen wir SteelSeries
Engine, das unter steelseries.com/engine heruntergeladen werden kann.
SteelSeries Engine ist ein Bestandteil von SteelSeries GG, einer Sammlung aus
kostenlosen Anwendungen und praktischen Inhalten, die du unbedingt ausprobieren
solltest.

Wie ware es zum Beispiel mit Moments, einer Anwendung, mit der du Highlights aus
deinen Games zusammenschneiden, bearbeiten und mit Freunden teilen kannst?
steelseries.com/GG

PRODUKTUBERSICHT
MAUS

1 Linke Maustaste 6 Gleitfie aus reinem PTFE
2 Rechte Maustaste 7 TrueMove Air Sensor
3 Scrollrad 8 Wireless-Schalter
4 CPl-Taste 9 Seitentastenbereich mit 12 Tasten
5 USB-C-Anschluss
ZUBEHOR
10 USB-C auf USB-A-Super-Mesh-Kabel 11 USB-C-Wireless-Dongle
zur Dateniibertragung 12 Erweiterungsadapter

*Zubehtr und Ersatzteile gibt es unter steelseries.com/gaming-accessories

EINRICHTUNG

HERSTELLEN EINER 2,4 GHZ WIRELESS-VERBINDUNG

1 Stecke das USB-C-Wireless-Dongle (11) in einen freien USB-Anschluss an deinem
Gerét.

2 Stelle den Wireless-Schalter (8) auf die Position ,,2.4GHz".

3 Die Maus und das Dongle verbinden sich automatisch.

Um die Maus weiter anzupassen oder erneut eine Verbindung mit einem Wireless-

Dongle herzustellen, bengtigst du die SteelSeries Engine-Software, die unter

steelseries.com/engine zum Download verfiigbar ist

HERSTELLEN EINER BLUETOOTH-VERBINDUNG

1 Starte den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus auf einem Gerat, das Bluetooth 5.1 oder hoher
unterstitzt.

2 Halte die CPI-Taste (4) gedriickt und schalte den Wireless-Schalter (8) in die
Position Bluetooth %, um deine Maus einzuschalten.

3 Die Beleuchtung der Maus blinkt blau, wenn eine Verbindung hergestellt wird.

4 Wahle , Aerox 9 Wireless* aus der Liste von Vorschlagen deines Bluetooth-fahigen
Geréts.

IS

Weitere Produktinformationen erhaltst du unter steelseries.com/aerox-9-wireless

1"
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TASTENBELEGUNG DER SEITENTASTEN

STANDARD-TASTENBELEGUNG

Star aBig sind die Sei den Zifferntasten deiner Tastatur zugeordnet.
Um die Belegung der Tasten zu &ndern, lade SteelSeries Engine unter steelseries.com/
gg herunter. Mit dieser benutzerfreundlichen Oberfidche kannst du die Tastenbelegung
andern, Makros erstellen und weitere Einstellungen vornehmen.

AKKUSTANDSANZEIGE

Wahrend der Verwendung blinkt die Maus rot, wenn der Ladestatus noch 5 % oder
weniger betragt.

Beim Einschalten oder Aktivieren aus dem Ruhezustand blinkt die Maus in einer

bestimmten Farbe, um den verbleil ! ar 1
Rot Akkustand 0-5 %
Gelb Akkustand 6-10 %
Grin Akkustand 11-100 %

Wahrend des Ladevorgangs blinkt die Maus 5 Sekunden lang griin, bevor sie im Anschluss
normal weiterleuchtet.

ESPANOL

GENERAL

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

Aerox 9 Wireless Mouse

Dongle inalambrico tipo USB-C

Cable de datos supertrenzado (2 m) de USB tipo C a USB tipo A

Adaptador de extensién

Guia de informacion sobre el producto

COMPATIBILIDAD DEL SISTEMA

PC, Mac, Xbox, PlayStation

STEELSERIES ENGINE

Para que disfrutes de la integracién GameSense, macros de programa y efectos de
iluminacién individualizados y demas configuraciones en tu nuevo ratén Aerox 9 Wireless,
descargate SteelSeries Engine en steelseries.com/engine.

Engine forma parte de SteelSeries GG que incluye aplicaciones gratuitas y contenidos que
sabemos que te gustan.

Puedes probar Moments, una aplicacién que te permite editar y compartir con tus amigos
tus mejores momentos en gaming. steelseries.com/GG

RESUMEN DEL PRODUCTO
RATON

1 Gatillo izquierdo 6 Deslizadores de PTFE calidad virgen
2 Gatillo derecho 7 Sensor TrueMove Air
3 Rueda de desplazamiento 8 Interruptor modo inaldmbrico
4 Botén CPI 9 Area de 12 botones laterales
5 Conector tipo USB C
ACCESORIOS
10 Cable de datos supertrenzado de USB 11 Dongle inaldmbrico tipo USB-C
tipo C a USB tipo A 12 Adaptador de extension

*Los accesorios y piezas de sustitucion estan en
steelseries.com/gaming-accessories

CONFIGURACION
CONECTAR MEDIANTE INALAMBRICO DE 2.4 GHZ



Conecta el Dongle inalambrico tipo USB-C (11) a un puerto USB que esté disponible
en tu dispositivo.
2 Conmuta Interruptor modo inalambrico (8) a la posicion «2,4 GHz».
El ratén y el dongle se emparejaran automéaticamente.
Para avanzar mas en la individualizacién de tu ratén o reemparejar un dongle
inalambrico, descérgate el software SteelSeries Engine en steelseries.com/engine
EMPAREJAMIENTO ViA BLUETOOTH
Inicia el modo de emparejamiento Bluetooh en tu Bluetooth 5.1 0 en un dispositivo de
habilitacion superior.
2 Mantén presionado Botén CPI (4) y conmuta Interruptor modo inalémbrico (8) ala
posicién Bluetooth 3 para encender tu ratén.
3 Lailuminacién del ratén comenzara a parpadear en azul mientras busca una conexion.
4 Selecciona “Aerox 9 Wireless” en tu dispositivo habilitado para Bluetooth.

PN

Informacion de producto detallada en steelseries.com/aerox-9-wireless

ASIGNACION DE BOTONES LATERALES

ASIGNACION POR DEFECTO

Por defecto, los botones laterales estan asignados a las teclas numéricas del teclado.
Para cambiar la asignacion de los botones, descarga SteelSeries Engine en steelseries.
com/gg. Utiliza nuestra interfaz intuitiva para asignar los botones a otras teclas, macros
y mucho mas.

INDICADOR DE NIVEL DE CARGA DE LA BATERIA

El ratén parpadeara en rojo cuando se esté utilizando y solo quede el 5% de la bateria.
Al encenderse o salir del modo de reposo, el ratén parpadeara en un color indicativo del
nivel de carga de la bateria:

rojo 0-5% de bateria
amarillo 6-10% de bateria
verde 11-100 % de bateria

Durante la carga, la iluminacién parpadeara 5 segundos en verde antes de recuperar la
iluminacion estandar.

FRANGAIS

GENERAL

CONTENU DE LA BOITE

Souris Aerox 9 Wireless

Dongle sans fil USB Type-C

Cable de données Super Mesh USB Type-C vers USB Type-A (1,8m)

Adaptateur d’extension

Guide d’information sur le produit

COMPATIBILITE SYSTEME

PC, Mac, Xbox, Playstation

STEELSERIES ENGINE

Pour profiter de I'intégration de GameSense, les macros de programme et personnaliser
les effets d’éclairage et autres paramétres de souris sur votre nouvelle souris Aerox 9
Wireless, téléchargez SteelSeries Engine sur steelseries.com/engine.

Engine fait partie de la SteelSeries GG qui comprend des applications gratuites et le
contenu que Nous savons que Vous aimerez.

Vous pouvez essayer Moments, une application qui vous permet de facilement créer des
clips, modifier et partager vos moments forts de jeu avec des amis. steelseries.com/GG

PRESENTATION DU PRODUIT
SOURIS
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1 Gachette gauche 6 Pieds en PTFE de qualité vierge

2 Gachette droite 7 Capteur TrueMove Air

3 Molette de défilement 8 Commutateur mode sans fil

4 Bouton CPI 9 12 Zone de boutons latéraux

5 Prise USB-C

ACCESSOIRES

10 Céble de données Super Mesh USB 11 Dongle sans fil USB Type-C
Type-C vers USB Type-A 12 Adaptateur d’extension

*Retrouvez les accessoires et les piéces de rechange sur steelseries.com/gaming-accessories

CONFIGURATION

CONNEXION VIA 2,4 GHZ SANS FIL

1 Connectez le Dongle sans fil USB Type-C (11) a un port USB disponible sur votre
appareil.

2 Basculez le Commutateur mode sans fil (8) sur la position « 2,4GHz ».

3 La souris et le dongle s’associent automatiquement.

4 Pour personnaliser encore davantage votre souris ou associer a nouveau avec un
dongle sans fil, téléchargez le logiciel SteelSeries Engine a partir de steelseries.com/
engine

ASSOCIATION VIA BLUETOOTH

1 Initiez le mode association Bluetooth sur votre appareil avec Bluetooth 5.1 ou version
ultérieure.

2 Maintenez le Bouton CPI (4) et basculez le Commutateur mode sans fil (8) sur la
position Bluetooth 3 pour activer votre souris.

3 Léclairage de la souris commence a clignoter en bleu lors de la recherche de
connexion.

4 Sélectionnez “Aerox 9 Wireless” sur votre appareil avec le Bluetooth activé.

Plus d'informations détaillées sur le produit sur steelseries.com/aerox-9-wireless

ATTRIBUTION DES BOUTONS LATERAUX

ATTRIBUTION PAR DEFAUT

Par défaut, les boutons latéraux sont attribués aux touches numériques de votre clavier.
Pour modifier I'attribution de vos boutons, téléchargez SteelSeries Engine sur steelseries.
com/gg. Utilisez notre interface conviviale pour attribuer vos boutons a d’autres touches,
des macros, et plus encore.

INDICATEUR DU NIVEAU DE LA BATTERIE

Durant I'utilisation, la souris clignote en rouge lorsque le niveau de batterie est 4 5% ou
moins.

Lors de I'allumage ou de la sortie du réveil, la souris fait clignoter une couleur pour
indiquer le niveau de batterie restant :

Rouge 0-5% de batterie
Jaune 6-10% de batterie
Vert 11-100 % de batterie

Lors de la mise en charge, le voyant clignote en vert pendant 5 secondes avant de revenir
au voyant par défaut.

ITALIANO

GENERALITA

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

Aerox 9 Wireless Mouse

Dongle wireless USB tipo C

Cavo dati super mesh da USB tipo C a USB tipo A (2m)



Prolunga

Guida alle informazioni sul prodotto

COMPATIBILITA DEL SISTEMA

PC, Mac, Xbox, PlayStation

ENGINE STEELSERIES

Per sfruttare I'integrazione con GameSense, pr le macro e per

gli effetti di luce e altre impostazioni del mouse sul tuo nuovo mouse Aerox 9 Wireless,
scarica lo SteelSeries Engine da steelseries.com/engine.

L’Engine fa parte di SteelSeries GG che viene fornito con applicazioni gratuite e contenuti
che siamo certi ti piaceranno.

Puoi provare Moments, un’app che ti permette di catturare, modificare e condividere
facilmente i tuoi highlight di gioco con gli amici. steelseries.com/GG

PANORAMICA SUL PRODOTTO
MOUSE

1 Tasto sinistro 6 Piedini in PTFE vergine

2 Tasto destro 7 Sensore Truemove air

3 Rotellina di scorrimento 8 Interruttore modalita wireless

4 Pulsante CPI 9 12 Area del pulsante laterale

5 Jack USB-C

ACCESSORI

10 Cavo dati super mesh da USB tipo C a 11 Dongle wireless USB tipo C
USB tipo A 12 Prolunga

*Trovi accessori e pezzi di ricambio su steelseries.com/gaming-accessories

CONFIGURAZIONE

CONNESSIONE TRAMITE WIRELESS 2,4 GHZ

1 Collega I'Dongle wireless USB tipo C (11) a una porta USB disponibile sul tuo
dispositivo.

2 Sposta il Interruttore modalita wireless (8) nella posizione “2.4 GHz".

3 Il mouse e il dongle si associeranno automaticamente.

4 Per personalizzare ulteriormente il tuo mouse o associare nuovamente un Dongle
Wireless, scarica il software SteelSeries Engine da steelseries.com/engine

ASSOCIAZIONE TRAMITE BLUETOOTH

1 Avvia la modalita di associazione Bluetooth sul tuo dispositivo abilitato a Bluetooth
5.1 0 superiore.

2 Tieni premuto il Pulsante CPI (4) e sposta il Interruttore modalita wireless (8) sulla

iz % per e il tuo mouse.
3 Lilluminazione del mouse iniziera a lampeggiare in blu quando cerca una connessione.
4 Seleziona “Aerox 9 Wireless” sul tuo dispositivo abilitato al Bluetooth.

Informazioni piti dettagliate sul prodotto su steelseries.com/aerox-9-wireless

MAPPATURA DEL PULSANTE LATERALE

MAPPATURA PREDEFINITA

Per impostazione predefinita i pulsanti laterali sono mappati ai tasti numerici della tua
tastiera.

Per cambiare la mappatura dei tuoi pulsanti, scarica SteelSeries Engine da steelseries.
com/gg. Usate la nostra semplice interfaccia per mappare i vostri pulsanti su altri tasti,
macro e altro.

INDICATORE DEL LIVELLO DI BATTERIA

Durante I'uso, il mouse lampeggia in rosso quando rimane il 5% o meno di batteria.
Quando viene acceso o riattivato dalla sospensione, il mouse lampeggia con un colore che
indica il livello di batteria rimanente:

Rosso 0-5% di batteria

Giallo 6-10% di batteria

15
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Verde 11-100 % di batteria

Durante la ricarica, la luce lampeggera in verde per 5 secondi prima di riprendere
I'illuminazione predefinita.

POLSKI

INFORMACJE OGOLNE

ZAWARTOSC OPAKOWANIA

Aerox 9 Wireless Mouse

Bezprzewodowy odbiornik USB-C

Przewdd siatkowy do transmisji danych USB-C do USB-A (2m)

Adapter przedtuzajacy

Przewodnik uzytkowania produktu

KOMPATYBILNOSC Z SYSTEMAMI

PC, Mac, Xbox, PlayStation

STEELSERIES ENGINE

Pobierz SteelSeries Engine z steelseries.com/engine i korzystaj z integracji GameSense,
programuj makra oraz dostosuj dowolnie efekty $wietlne i inne ustawienia swojej nowej
myszy Aerox 9 Wireless.

Engine nalezy do serii SteelSeries GG wyposazonej w darmowe aplikacje i tresci, ktére na
pewno Ci si¢ spodobaja.

Wyprébuj Moments, aplikacje, ktéra pozwoli Ci tatwo wycina¢, edytowac i dzieli¢ sig
swoimi najlepszymi momentami z gry ze znajomymi. steelseries.com/GG

OPIS PRODUKTU
MYSZ

1 Lewy przycisk 6 Stopka z 100% czystego PTFE

2 Prawy przycisk 7 Czujnik TrueMove Air

3 Pokretto 8 Bezprzewodowy przefacznik trybéw

4 Przycisk CPI 9 Obszar 12 przyciskéw bocznych

5 Gniazdko USB-C

AKCESORIA

10 Przewdd siatkowy do transmisji danych 11 Bezprzewodowy odbiornik USB-C
USB-C do USB-A 12 Adapter przedtuzajacy

*Akcesoria i czesci zamienne dostepne sg na stronie steelseries.com/gaming-accessories

KONFIGURACJA

POLACZENIE BEZPRZEWODOWE 2,4 GHZ

1 Podtacz Bezprzewodowy odbiornik USB-C (11) do dostgpnego portu USB w Twoim
urzadzeniu.

2 Przetacz Bezprzewodowy przetgcznik trybéw (8) na pozycje ,2.4GHz".

3 Mysz i nadajnik zostang automatycznie sparowane.

4 Aby spersonalizowa¢ swojg mysz lub ponownie sparowac jg z nadajnikiem
bezprzewodowym, pobierz program SteelSeries Engine dostepny pod adresem
steelseries.com/engine

PAROWANIE ZA POMOCA BLUETOOTH

1 Zainicjuj tryb parowania Bluetooth na swoim urzadzeniu z obstugg Bluetooth 5.1 lub
wyzsza.

2 Przytrzymaj przycisk Przycisk CPI (4) i ustaw Bezprzewodowy przetgcznik trybéw
(8) w pozycji Bluetooth 3, aby wiaczy¢ mysz.

3 Podczas iwania potaczenia $wietlenie myszy zacznie miga¢ na niebiesko.

4 Na swoim urzadzeniu obstugujgcym Bluetooth wybierz ,Aerox 9 Wireless”.

Szczegotowe informacje na temat produktu dostgpne sg na stronie steelseries.com/air-9-wireless



MAPOWANIE PRZYCISKU BOCZNEGO

DOMYSLNE MAPOWANIE

Domyslnie przyciski boczne sa mapowane na klawisze numeryczne klawiatury.

Aby zmieni¢ mapowanie przyciskéw, pobierz SteelSeries Engine ze strony steelseries.
com/gg. Korzystaj z naszego przyjaznego dla uzytkownika interfejsu, aby mapowaé
przyciski do innych klawiszy, makr i nie tylko.

WSKAZNIK POZIOMU BATERII

Podczas uzytkowania mysz bedzie miga¢ na czerwono w przypadku, gdy poziom baterii
wynosi 5% lub mniej.

Po wiaczeniu lub wybudzeniu z upienia mysz miga kolorem, wskazujgc pozostaty poziom
natadowania baterii:

Czerwony 0-5% baterii
Zotty 6-10% baterii
Zielony 11-100 % baterii

Podczas tadowania, $wiatetko bedzie miga¢ na zielono przez 5 sekund przed
wznowieniem o$wietlenia domysinego.

PORTUGUES

GENERALIDADES

CONTEUDO DA EMBALAGEM

Aerox 9 Wireless Mouse

Dongle sem fios USB Tipo C

Cabo de dados Super Mesh USB Tipo C a USB Tipo A (2m)

Adaptador de extensdo

Guia de informac&o sobre o produto

COMPATIBILIDADE DO SISTEMA

PC, Mac, Xbox, Playstation

STEELSERIES ENGINE

Para desfrutares da integracdo do GameSense, macros de programas e personalizares
efeitos de iluminacdo e outras definicdes de rato no teu novo rato Aerox 9 Wireless,
transfere o SteelSeries Engine em steelseries.com/engine.

Engine faz parte do SteelSeries GG que vem com aplicacdes gratis e contetdo que
sabemos que vais adorar.

Podes experimentar o Moments, uma aplicacdo que te permite facilmente cortar, editar e
partilhar os teus destaques de gaming com amigos. steelseries.com/GG

DESCRICAO GERAL DO PRODUTO
RATO

1 Gatilho esquerdo 6 Pésde PTFE virgem

2 Gatilho direito 7 Sensor TrueMove Air

3 Roda 8 Switch do modo sem fios

4 Botéo CPI 9 Area com 12 botdes laterais

5 Conector USB-C

ACESSORIOS

10 Cabo de dados Super Mesh USB TipoC 11 Dongle sem fios USB Tipo C
aUSB Tipo A 12 Adaptador de extensdo

*Encontra acessorios e pegas de substituigdo em steelseries.com/gaming-accessories

CONFIGURAGAO

LIGACAO VIA 2,4 GHZ SEM FIOS
1 Liga o Dongle sem fios USB Tipo C (11) a uma porta USB disponivel no teu
dispositivo.

17
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2 Move o Switch do modo sem fios (8) para a posicéo “2,4 GHz".

3 Orato e o dongle irdo emparelhar automaticamente.

4 Para continuares a personalizar o teu rato ou para voltares a emparelhar um dongle
sem fios, transfere o software SteelSeries Engine em steelseries.com/engine

EMPARELHAMENTO VIA BLUETOOTH

1 Inicia 0 modo de emparelhamento via Bluetooth no teu Bluetooth 5.1 ou num
dispositivo superior.

2 Mantém o Botédo CPI (4) premido e move o Switch do modo sem fios (8) para a
posicéo Bluetooth 3 para ligares o teu rato.

3 Aluz do rato comegcaré a piscar a azul quando estiver a procurar uma ligagéo.

4 Seleciona “Aerox 9 Wireless” no teu dispositivo com Bluetooth.

Mais informacdes detalhadas em steelseries.com/aerox-9-wireless

MAPEAMENTO DOS BOTOES LATERAIS

MAPEAMENTO PREDEFINIDO

Por predefinicdo, os botdes laterais estdo mapeados consoante as teclas numéricas do
teclado.

Para alterares o mapeamento dos botdes, transfere SteelSeries Engine em steelseries.
com/gg. Utiliza a nossa interface intuitiva para mapeares os botdes de acordo com outras
teclas, macros e muito mais.

INDICADOR DO NiVEL DA BATERIA

Durante a utilizacéo, o rato apresentara uma luz vermelha intermitente quando tiver 5%
ou menos de bateria.

Ao ligar ou ao reativar, o rato apresentara uma luz intermitente colorida para indicar o
nivel restante de bateria:

Vermelho 0-5% de bateria
Amarelo 6-10% de bateria
Verde 11-100 % de bateria

Ao carregar, apresentaré uma luz verde intermitente por 5 segundos antes de retomar a
iluminag&o padréo.

PYCCKUI

OBLUASA UHOOPMALINA

COAEPXUMOE YNAKOBKN

Mbiwb Aerox 9 Wireless

BecrnposogHoit kntoy USB Type-C

Kabenb 415 nepeaayun iaHHbIX C ONIETKOMN 13 Menikoi ceTku USB Type-C — USB
Type-A (2m)

yp,ﬂVIHVITeﬂbeH? apantep

PyKoBOACTBO C nHdopmaLuei o6 ngennu

CUCTEMHASI COBMECTUMOCTb

MK, Mac, Xbox, PlayStation

STEELSERIES ENGINE

YT106bI BOCMO/L30BATLCS VIHTeraLlVIEI‘;W GameSer\se, nporpaMMHbIMK Makpocamu,
HacTpansaembiMU Bd)d)eKTaMI/I NOACBETKU U Apyrnmn HaCTpOljiKaMVI HOBOlji MblIWn
Aerox 9 Wireless, ckauaiite SteelSeries Engine no agpecy steelseries.com/engine.
Engine siBnsieTcs YacTbio SteelSeries GG, koTopoe nocTaBnsieTcs BMeCTe C
6ecnnaTHbIMM NPUNOKEHNAMM 11 KOHTEHTOM, KOTOPbI BaM 06513aTeNbHO
NOHPaBUTCH.

Bbi MOXeTe nonpo6oBaTh NpunoxeHie Moments, KOTOpoe NO3BOAMT NErKo
CHUMATb, PeaKTUPOBATb 1 AENUTHCS C APY3bSIMU UTPOBBIMU JOCTVKEHUSMA.
steelseries.com/GG



OB30P U3AENUA

MbIlb

1 JleBbl Tpurrep 6 Hoxku 13 NTDI nepsoro copta

2 T[lpaBblii Tpurrep 7 [fatyvk TrueMove Air

3 Koneco npoKpyTku 8 BecnpoBogHON NepekioyaTenb

4 Kronka CPI pexuma

5 Pa3bem USB-C Jack 9 12 60KOBbIX KHOMOK

AKCECCYAPbI

10 Kabenb ans nepefayv AaHHbIX ¢ 1 BecnposogHoii kntou USB Type-C
OMMETKOM U3 Menkoi cetku USB 12 YanuHUTENbHbI aganTtep

Type-C — USB Type-A

‘AKC@CCyapb\ 1 3anacHble YacT MOXKHO HalnTW No aapecy
steelseries.com/gaming-accessories

YCTAHOBKA

BECMNPOBOAHOE NOAK/TFOYEHUE YEPE3 2.4 T'TL,

1 Mogkniounte BecnpoBoaHom ko4 USB Type-C (11) k gocTynHomy USB-nopty
Ha BallleM ycTpoiicTse.

2 MepekntoynTe BecnpoBogHOIl NepektoyaTeNb peXuma (8) B nonoxeHne
Q4TI

3 MblWb 1 KNKOY aBTOMATUHECKM CONPATYTCA.

4 [1ns panbHelileit HaCTPOMKI MbILLY UV MOBTOPHOTO COMPSKEHMs C
6ecrnpoBoAHbIM K/NOYOM CKayvaiiTe nporpammHoe obecrnedeHue SteelSeries
Engine c caiita steelseries.com/engine

COMNPSHYXEHUE YEPE3 BLUETOOTH

1 BkaounTe pexum conpskeHus Bluetooth Ha BalueM yCTpOMCTBE C BKIKOYEHHbIM
Bluetooth 5.1 nnwu 6onee nosgHeit Bepcum.

2 YpepxwBaiite KHonka CPI (4) v nepexntoyaiite BecnpoBogHoi
nepeknoYaTenb pexuma (8) 8 nonoxenue Bluetooth ¥, 4To6bi BKIIOUNTL
MbILWb.

3 ToaceeTKa MbilW HAYHET MUraTh CUHWM LIBETOM BO BPeMs NOUCKa
NOAKNOYEHNS.

4 Bbibepute Aerox 9 Wireless Ha BalueM yCcTpoiicTBe ¢ BK/ItOYeHHbIM Bluetooth.

Bonee nogpobHyto MHGOPMaLMIO 06 N3[enyn MOXHO HalTW Mo agpecy

steelseries.com/aerox-9-wireless

HA3HAYEHUE BOKOBbIX KHOMOK

HA3HAYEHUE MO YMO/TYAHUIO

Mo yMon4aHuto 60KOBbIe KHOMKW COOTBETCTBYIOT LlMd)pOBb\M Knasuwam Ha
KnasuaType.

[Ansi U3MeHeHus Ha3HaueHus ckavaiiTe SteelSeries Engine c caita steelseries.com/
gg. Micnonb3yiiTe NPOCTOI 1 NOHATHbIN MHTepdeic N5 Ha3HaYeHNS Ha KHOMKK
YHKUWIA APYrUX KNaBULL, MAKPOCOB U T. .

WHAUKATOP YPOBHSA 3APAAIAA AKKYMY/ZIATOPA

Bo BpeMs NCNONb30BaHUA MbilWb HAaYHET MUTraTb KPacHbIM LIBETOM, KOrda oCTaHeTCs
5% nnu MeHee 3apsfa akkyMynsaTopa.

HpM BbIK/IIOYEHMWN UNU BbIXOAE U3 PEXMMA CHA MblLLb 6yueT CBETUTLCA
onpegeneHHbIM CBETOM ANA 0603HavYeHns ocTaBLIerocs YpoOBH#A 3apsaa

aKKymynsTopa.
KpacHbiit 0-5 % 3apspa
XKentbiii 6-10 % 3apspa

3eneHbin  11-100 % 3apspa

Bo Bpems 3apsaaKun NoACBeTKa 6y/J,ET MUraTb 3e/1eHbIM B Te4eHue 5 cekyHf, npexae
4Yem BO306HOBUTCS noAcBeTKa No yMON4YaHuio.
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Nyr—SRE

Aerox 9 Wireless Mouse

USB Type-C 71 YL ZRVIIL

USB Type-C & USB Type-A 2—/X\—Xw>a7—27—7)L (2m)

ERTATE—

BERERATE

ST LY

PC.Mac. Xbox. PlayStation

STEELSERIES ENGINE

#LU\Aerox 9 Wireless¥ v RICGameSenseZ 4t & L. 7O 5 LRI O HREZT A XATHE
BTV ITNRBELVEDMDTIRERE %ER T BIC1d. steelseries.com/engine T
SteelSeries Enginez 4> O—RL T T L,

Engineld. 7' =Y — D7D OEE 7 TR 20T Y &R Z 1= SteelSeries GGO—E TY,
F=LTLADNAZA M EBEICT )y T - REL TR C B TSI 377 Momentsz
B LT Lo steelseries.com/GG

NoEE

IR

1 ERIN)A— 6 N—IYJL—RPTFEXIZRV—IL

2 Aflk)A— 7 TrueMove Airtz > —

3 270-)LR1—)L 8 TAVLRE—RRTYF

4 CPIR 9 1L2OYARREYIUT

5 USB-CIvwy

ToEY)

10 USBType C&USB Type-A 2—/¥—Xv 1 USB Type-C 71 VLRARVIIL
aF—27—=J) 12 ERT7HT2—

*steelseries.com/gaming-accessories T 72 ) LB/ —VEBRO W IFET

BE

2.4 GHZT1V L RiE4

1 USBType-C 7Y LRARUFIL (11) 27 N1 ZDOFAETHERUSBR— MIEG L E 9

2 TAVLRE—FRAYTF (8)224GHZI DRI avITIDEZET,

3 RVRERVIIISEBRICARTIZILET,

4 TBICARERAXT B HBVNETAVL ARV IV EBERT T TBIC
Ll\steelseries.com/engineh‘BSteelSeries EngineV7hUx7EATYO—RLTL
e

BLUETOOTHT(D'\TU/O’

Bluetooth 5.1 &7z EZ NI EICKHG L 727 /31 X T Bluetooth R 71> JE— R &R
BLES,

2 CPIRAY (4) &R LD S, TAVYLIE—F A1 YF (8)%Bluetooth DIRI>avic
PIDEXTYIRZACLET,

3 EEORRPIEIVIDFA HERBELET

4 Bluetoothsdi&i7 /3 X TlAerox 9 Wireless) Z3RL £,

LU\ MIEIRIE B Ssteelseries.com/aerox-9-wireless

YIFRGIIvEYT

FTI2NEDTYEYT

TIAIMERE T BERZVEF —R—ROBFF— IRy TINTVET,

REYDIYE VT ZEEY BICIS. steelseries.com/ggh 5 SteelSeries Enginez 4 >0
—RLTLRET WV, REVEMDOF I I/OBREIIRYEY I TBICId A—HF—TLVRY
—BAE—TT—REFALET.



NyTIV=LRIA T r—5—

AR\ TU—TEBH50 U TIC RS LTINS R ML ES,
BREANIOZU—THSEBLIEDT B L IVRIGNY T —HEERT B TH
L&,

pil 0~5%
S 6~10%
= 11~100%

FEER.RABIISHERBICRALTHS. T IAL DI THIRD &Y,

[£]0. 5 0 4

ik

BERE

Aerox 9 Wireless Mouse

USB Type-C &3zl as

USB Type-C ¥ USB Type-A Super Mesh £ (2m)

7 reeiRRR

FRiEREE

REHRAN

PC.Mac. Xbox, PlayStation

STEELSERIES 5|2

RTEFEME Aerox 9 B RIT ERE GameSense £ RIZR UK E S AN E A
HRI&HE, M steelseries.com/engine & SteelSeries Engine

5|82 SteelSeries GG H1—&4%, FMiE 2 BN RN ARRFHRE.

BET LUK A Moments, XN AR AL E RS EEMBEINEE A B, H55R S
=, steelseries.com/GG

iR

Bi5

1 ER 6 B4R PTFE NG

2 AR 7 TrueMove Air {£/28

3 R 8 FLMRAFX

4 CPligs 9 12 UK

5 USB-C &L

[t

10 USB Type-C ¥ USB Type-A Super 11 USB Type-C E£i#kUn2s
Mesh £ 12 ¥ sEiiEReR

*£ steelseries.com/gaming-accessories ZH AL AIE R ¢

w8

2.4 GHZ B4iE&

1 ¥ USB Type-C £ ER+ (11) &£ 3)i8%& LAY USB 0.

& LR X (8) IFHE 2.4GHZ (1,

BRI LR 5% B ahEET.

EEH—F BEXRITHEMETL LM, M steelseries.com/engine T#
SteelSeries Engine #f4.

BLUETOOTH E23¢

1 7E%#¥ Bluetooth 5.1 Sk EBARAHIIZ#E L, BEh Bluetooth EEsdiEzt,

2 &{E CPIRSR (4), 3718 BRI X (8) 27 E Bluetooth $ i, 775 HAT.

3 fEERFREEN, BARMERTEFRIAIFES,

4 fE/2F Bluetooth #Iig# L, 4% “Aerox 9 Wireless”s

BN &S S, 15110 steelseries.com/aerox-9-wireless

FNENENY
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BRiABRSY

FIAMERT, Mt EREMN TR,

EEERIREIGT, 57T steelseries.com/gg T #SteelSeries Engine. EAMAF RIFELR
E, BRI EI HIRR. RF.

Bt R T
TEEAI IR, BB 5%, RIFRIAIRI G,
TEFFHSEMARBRRERSRES, BATRRIUF T EMEN &, BT RIRE B

fanc Bt & 0-5%
#E HESER R 6-10%
36 EEith B 11-100%

FEFRERRY, ATICIANRR B5ED, AT, B EOAT Ho

po4 Lo
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Aerox 9 Wireless Mouse

USB Type-C 43 E48-£

USB Type-C & USB Type-A Super Mesh £ (2m)

HRRRIERAR

EmENREE

REAAEY

PC.Mac. Xbox, PlayStation

STEELSERIES 3|8

AIEIMEMHT Aerox 9 FARB R ERT GameSense . -2 TUak st BRI ERIFEMA
HBRERE, :51 steelseries.com/engine T# SteelSeries Engine

5|Z 2 SteelSeries GG H—&845), FEMI B & ERN R BEABEIMNNE.

EA L ELA Moments, iEFRAE RGBSR RIS B, MR R 5
=, steelseries.com/GG

ERRE

AR

1 KR 6 E4LE PTFE BIAS

2 HE 7 TrueMove Air B2

3 R 8 EmisintRIRg

4 CPIiRiE 9 12 iR

5 USB-Ci&FL

B

10 USB Type-C & USB Type-A Super 11 USB Type-C 4z 1k23
Mesh 4 12 TR

£ steelseries.com/gaming-accessories ZH A M E

BE

2.4 GHZ EARiEIE

1§ USB Type-C SARIZURES (11) E3R % LT Al USB 18,

2 % SRR (8) ABE “2.4GHZ 1 E,

3 BRAEKSIEEEES.

4 EEE—S ETBRNEHAHEGEWS, 551 steelseries.com/engine T
SteelSeries Engine #X§8,

BLUETOOTH E2#

1 7E323E Bluetooth 5.1 NEEARAEIRME L, ) Bluetooth EEHHE,
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2 $RfE CPIRHE (4), 1046 MARSERARA (8) BHE Bluetooth 3 (1 E, IRUER.
3 EIREEEES, BRIST BRI TS,
4 7ERUA Bluetooth B9 L, 1% “Aerox 9 Wireless”s

B FMNERER, 558 steelseries.com/aerox-9-wireless

I 2B st

TR

FARIER T, ARSI ERBHBIR,

EEERIREIRET, 55T steelseries.com/gg T#SteelSeries Engine. (B EAE RIFLL
NE, FERBRETE H iz, EEF.

EERIETH
EEFARS, SRHERTE 5%, AR EPIAS,
AR AL RRREIEADS, A BB T RV ER, IR RIGRNBE:

TEFR R, JEN IS PIRAR ST, AR, MIETRRIE .

ek 0|

t

7% LS

Aerox 9 Wireless Mouse

USB-CH M 52

C¥ USB - A% USB I H|A| CllOJE{ #[0] 2 (2 m)

= oleE

HEHEoto|l=

AAH SEHY

PC, Mac, Xbox, PlayStation

ABAZ|E AT

l5tel Af Aerox 9 Wireless OFR A2} EH7H GameSense S8, T2 1% 0|3 29 AHEY
2t0|E &3t 3! 7|E Ot A MEE £7|7| flsH A=, steelseries.com/enginedi| A
SteelSeries EngineS CI2R2ESHIA|IR.

Engine SteelSeries GG2| Y22 FRE MIS&|= Yut ZHIXQLICH 2F FHotsta
Zuck

Moments ¥4 Sdif Fote| AIYE sto|ato| ES A SRst, HEstD K7t S 4
A&LICE steelseries.com/gg

HE e

02,

1 B E2A 6 HI SEPTFELE
2 QEZEZA 7 TrueMove Air 4lAf

3 235 8 FM B A9

4 CPIHE 9 12 M0|EHEFH
5 USB-CH

HAE

10 CH USB - A% USB 1 B A C0|Ef C°‘ USB 2N 52

1
#Holg 2
*steelseries.com/gaming-accessoriesOil Al £ &1t EHNIE% HofAe.
u
2.4GHZ RS S8t A2
1 CZUSBRY T2 (11)3(S) 73t 7|7|0il 08 7Hs 3t USB ZEO]| HABLICE
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2 FM L ALK (8)S(E) “2.4GHz” RIX| 2 ESELICE
3 OfeActS20| AHE22 Hof ELch
F= 5te| OIRAE AFEXL X FStALE 24 S22 ChA| H0{5H2{ T, steelseries.com/
engine0l|Af SteelSeries EngineS CHRZE5HI A2,
BLUETOOTH SetHoj
stel Bluetooth 5.1 0|4 AHE 7Hs 8t 71 7]0fl Bluetooth H o RES AJFfeLCH
2 CPIHE (4)2(8) F21 U1 £M B A9|X| (8) 2(Z) Bluetooth 3 | x| 2 E 26l
OrRAE AHYAIR.
3 OrRA2l0|EE HZS MO B A 72| 7| AIZteiLIch
4 75kl Bluetooth AHE 7t 7| 7|0l A “Aerox 9 Wireless”E MEHSHY AR,
steelseries.com/aerox-9-wirelessOil A Tf XEH|SH K| HEE SRISHIAIR,

AMOIE HE Y

7|2 ojy

AtO|E HE2 Hotel 7|HE £AH7| 2 HHE| =5 7|2 HF=(0f ULICh

Fstel HE i S #Z S H, steelseries.com/gg0ll M SteelSeries Engineg

CH2 2ESHYAIR. SAF ALSRE HISH QIE{H0| AS ALB S {3l HES CHE 7|, i3 2
SOl BB AI2.

Illlliiil T EAD|
AFS 5, BHE{2] H0| 5% O[3t0[01 DI AL WZIMO 2RI
P DAL HHB S0l BB, Oip A7} O A2 ZEsEoz de M Lekuc
Wby 0-5% HE(2|
L2t 6-10% H{E{2]
=4 11-100% el

IN

ST Al 712 2HO|E S CHAl AIZfSHY| I8l 2t0| E= of 527F SO 2 2L ch,
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Europe - EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, SteelSeries ApS. declares that the equipment which is compliance with directive RoHS
2.0 (2015/863/EU), R.E.D (2014/53/EU), EMC Directive (2014/30/EU), and LVD (2014/35/
EU) which are issued by the Commission of the European Community.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
steelseries.com

Operating Temperature: 0°C to +40°C

SteelSeries ApS. hereby confirms, to date, based on the feedback from our suppliers indicates
that our products shipping to the EU territory comply with REACH (Registration, Evaluation,
Authorization, and Restriction of Chemicals — (EC) 1907/2006) compliance program. We are
fully committed to offering REACH compliance on the products and posting accurate REACH
compliance status for the all of products.

Frequency bands and Powers (Headset and Transceiver)

a. Frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates: 2.400-2.4835GHz

b.  Maximum radio-frequency power transmitted in the frequency band(s) in which the
radio equipment operates:
- EIRP: GFSK: 2.77 dBm (Mouse)
- EIRP: n/4-DQPSK: 2.67 dBm (Mouse/Bluetooth)

- EIRP: n/4-DQPSK: 314 dBm (Transceiver)
c. Firmware Version: V1.9.8 (Mouse); V1.0.2 (Transceiver)

UK
CA

UK Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, SteelSeries ApS. declares that the following equipment which is compliance with
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016, Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
and The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment Regulations 2012 issued by the Department for Business, Energy& Industrial Strategy.

The full text of the UK declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
www.steelseries.com

)4

WEEE

This product must not be disposed of with your other household waste or treat them in compliance
with the local regulations or contact your local city office, your household waste disposal service
or the shop where you purchased the product.

Turkey RoHS Compliance
Republic of Turkey: In conformity with the EEE Regulation
Turkiye Cumhuriyeti: EEE Yonetmeligine Uygundur



X

Safety Guideline for Lithium Battery

This battery must not be disposed of with your other household waste or treat them in compliance
with the local regulations or contact your local city office, your household waste disposal service
or the shop where you purchased the product.

Federal C ication C ission Interference

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and

2. this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of
the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the

receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help.
FCC Caution:
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna
or transmitter.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement, the device can be
used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

FCC ID: ZHK-M00028(Mouse)
FCC ID: ZHK-M00028TX(Transceiver)

Frequency bands and Powers (Mouse and Transceiver)

a. Frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz
b. Maximum radio-frequency power transmitted in the

frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates:

+ Conducted Peak Power/GFSK: -1.25 dBm (Mouse/Bluetooth)

+ Conducted Peak Power/n/4-DQPSK: -0.76 dBm (Mouse)

+ Conducted Peak Power/ n/4-DQPSK: 0.27 dBm (Transceiver)

27


chirk
Text Box
Frequency bands and Powers (Mouse and Transceiver)
a. Frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz
b. Maximum radio-frequency power transmitted in the
frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates:
•  Conducted Peak Power/GFSK: -1.25 dBm (Mouse/Bluetooth) 
•  Conducted Peak Power/л/4-DQPSK: -0.76 dBm (Mouse)
•  Conducted Peak Power/ л/4-DQPSK: 0.27 dBm (Transceiver) 


a. Firmware Version: V1.9.8 (Mouse); V1.0.2 (Transceiver)

Region Address Telephone

USA SteelSeries ApS., +1312 258 9467
656 W Randolph St., Suite 3E,
Chicago, IL 60661, USA

Industry Canada Statement
This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject
to the following two conditions:
1. this device may not cause interference, and
2. this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio
exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:

1. l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

2. l'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le

brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme a la norme NMB-003 du Canada.
This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other
antenna or transmitter, except tested built-in radios.
Cet appareil et son antenne ne doivent pas étre situés ou fonctionner en conjonction avec une
autre antenne ou un autre émetteur, exception faites des radios intégrées qui ont été testées.
The County Code Selection feature is disabled for products marketed in the US/ Canada.
La fqnct\om de sélection de l'indicatif du pays est désactivée pour les produits commercialisés
aux Etats-Unis et au Canada.
The appliance must not be exposed to splashes or drops of water and it should not be used as
a support for any object filled with liquid, such as a vase.
L'appareil ne doit pas étre exposé a des éclaboussures ou a des gouttes d'eau et il ne doit pas
servir de support & un quelconque objet rempli de liquide, tel qu'un vase.

“CAUTION!"
RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY PACK IS NOT REPLACE BY SAME TYPE AS
SPECIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

Please keep follow all listed important warnings and cautions below while using this battery pack
to avoid any damage or hazard.
1. The battery polarity (+) and (-) shall not be connected and charged reversely. Risk of
explosion if the battery polarity (+) and (-) is reversed.
2. Please keep this battery pack away from fire and high heat sources due to the explosion
that might happen. Do not place your battery pack close to any heater or hot location.
3. This battery pack shall not be hit or impacted. This battery pack shall not be dealt with
any sharp or keen objects either.
4. This battery pack shall not be exposed to moisture, dripping or splashing.
5. If any electrolyte flows out of this battery pack when touching the user’s eyes and skin,
please seek medical advice immediately.

“MISE EN GARDE!"
RISQUE D’EXPLOSION S| LE BLOC-PILES N’EST PAS REMPLACE PAR LE MEME TYPE
QUE SPECIFIE PAR LE FABRICANT.
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Veuillez suivre tous les avertissements et mises en garde ci-dessous lors de I'utilisation de cette
batterie pour éviter tout dommage ou danger.

1. La polarité (+) et (-) de la batterie ne doit pas étre connectée et chargée a I'envers. Risque
d'explosion si la polarité (+) et (-) de la batterie est inversée.

2. Gardez cette batterie & I'écart du feu et des sources de chaleur élevées en raison de
I'explosion qui pourrait se produire. Ne placez pas votre batterie prés d'un radiateur ou
d'un endroit chaud.

3. Cette batterie ne doit pas étre heurtée niimpactée. Ce bloc-batterie ne doit pas non plus
étre traité avec des objets tranchants ou vifs.

4. Cette batterie ne doit pas étre exposée a I'humidité, aux gouttes ou aux éclaboussures.

5. Siun électrolyte s'écoule de cette batterie lorsque vous touchez les yeux et la peau de
I'utilisateur, consultez immeédiatement un médecin.

IC: 9638A-M00028 (Mouse)
IC: 9638A-MO0028TX (Transceiver)
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SteelSeries Products and Australian Consumer Law

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under Australian consumer law. You
are entitled to a repair, replacement, or refund for a major failure and compensation for any other
reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced
if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure.
Should your product be defective, you can make a claim under Australian consumer law.



SteelSeries will provide its own remedies equivalent to those remedies in the consumer guarantee
provisions of the Australian Consumer Law at any time within 24 months of the date of purchase.
For the avoidance of doubt, SteelSeries acknowledges that the Australian Consumer Law may
provide for remedies beyond 24 months for a number of its products.

Summary of Australian statutory consumer guarantees
Consumer guarantees in relation to goods

The goods will be of acceptable quality, The goods will be fit for a particular purpose, The goods
will match their description, The goods will match the sample or demonstration model, You have
title to the goods, You have undisturbed possession of the goods, There are no undisclosed
securities on the goods.

Consumer guarantees in relation to services

We will provide the services with due care and skill, The services will be fit for a particular purpose,
The services will be provided within a reasonable time.

For SteelSeries-branded goods, in addition to the above, we also guarantee that we will provide
repairs or spare parts for a reasonable time. Under Australian consumer law, the remedy you are
entitled to if a product fails to meet a consumer guarantee will depend on whether the failure
to comply with the guarantee is major or minor.

Minor failures to comply with a consumer guarantee can normally be fixed or resolved in a
reasonable amount of time. In this case, the seller can choose to offer you a refund, replacement,
repair or, in the case of services, resupply. If the seller does not fix the problem or takes too
long, you may be able to get it fixed by someone else and recover the costs from the seller
depending on the circumstances.

Remedies for major failure with goods

Return the product and ask for a refund, Return the product and ask for an identical replacement,
or one of similar value if reasonably available, Keep the product and ask for compensation for
the drop in value caused by the problem.

Remedies for major failure with services

Cancel the contract and pay a reasonable amount for the work done, or seek a refund, For
money already paid, keep the contract and negotiate a reduced price for the drop in value of
the service — this may mean asking for some of your money back if you have already paid.
For goods, there is a major failure to comply with a consumer guarantee when:

+ You would not have purchased the product if you had known about the problem.

The product is significantly different from the description, sample or demonstration
model you were shown.
+ The product is substantially unfit for its normal purpose and cannot easily be made fit
within a reasonable time.
- The product is substantially unfit for a purpose that you told the supplier about, and
cannot easily be made fit within a reasonable time.
- The product is unsafe.
- For services, there is a major failure to comply with a consumer guarantee when:
- You would not have engaged the service if you had known the nature and extent of
the problem.
- The service does not meet the reasonable expectations for that type of service, and
the problem cannot be rectified within a reasonable time.
- You told the supplier that you wanted the service for a specific purpose, which was
not fulfilled, and the problem could not be easily rectified within a reasonable time.
- You told the supplier that you wanted a specific result, yet the service and end result failed
to meet your specifications and could not be easily rectified within a reasonable time.
- The supply of the service has created an unsafe situation.
For information on Australian consumer laws, please visit Australian consumer law website at
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www.consumerlaw.gov.au.

Importer Name and Address: Ingram Micro Pty LTD / Levell, 61 Dunning Avenue. Rosebery NSW 2018
Telephone technical support: +61-2-9381-6000

This product is compliant with requirements of Circular No. 30/2011/TT-BCT Regulations

“STIPULATING TEMPORARILY THE PERMISSIBLE CONTENT LIMITATION OF SOME TOXIC
CHEMICALS IN THE ELECTRONIC, ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS"
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1 MY SteelSeries ApS.
2. 717188: Mouse/ Transceiver
3. ey M-00028 / M-00028TX
4. QlE¥s: R-R-S84-M-00028 /R-R-SS4-M-00028TX
5. MZAl/HMZEZ:  SteelSeries ApS./China
Ukraine RoHS:

O6naaHaHHs BAMoBIAa€e ByMOram TEXHIYHOTO PErNaMEHTY LLOAO OBMEXEHHS BUKOPUCTAHHS
[ESIKNX HEBE3NEUHNX PEHOBYIH B €NIEKTPIHHOMY Ta €/1EKTPOHHOMY 0BnafHaHH, 3aTBepKEHOr0
noctaHoBoto KabiHeTy MiHicTpis YkpaiHu Big, 3 rpyaHs 2008 Ne 1057

Restriction on | (India)

This product complies with the “India E-waste Rule 2011” and prohibits use of lead, mercury,
hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls or polybrominated diphenyl ethers in concentrations
exceeding 0.1 weight % and 0.01 weight % for cadmium, except for the exemptions set in
Schedule 2 of the Rule.
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The RoHS test method is based on the standards JIS C 0950 and CNS 15663.

wEEE SRR 5 (2):M-00028
Equipment name: Wireless Mouse Type designation: M-00028
FREEME R B 2RISR
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
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Notel: “Exceeding 0.1 wt%” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the
restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.
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Note2: O indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the
percentage of reference value of presence.

#E3.  — RIERERAYESHRES.

Note3: — indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption




Region Address Telephone
Asia 4F.-4, No. 186, Jian 1st Rd., Zhonghe +886 2 8226 3858
B Dist., New Taipei City 235603,
Taiwan (R.O.C.)
LT PR @2 186SRaIB KAt 2 4
Europe Havneholmen 8, 1st Floor, +45 702 500 75

DK-2450 Copenhagen SV, Denmark

USA SteelSeries ApS.,
656 W Randolph St., Suite 3E,
Chicago, IL 60661, USA

More information and support from steelseries.com

EAL

Custom Union Compliance.
(Russia / Belarus / Kazakhstan / Armenia / Kyrgyzstan)

Ve

ACMA Compliance
(Australia/ New Zealand)

MCMC
HIDF16000265

Malaysia Approval (SIRIM)
—

Direct Current

Complies with
IMDA Standards
DA 106032

Singapore approval (IMDA)

+1312 258 9467



Product Name (& T8/~ G@AM):  Wireless Mouse (4578 E/ L FAT)

Model No. (B /B 5. M-00028
Rated (FR1&/#I4&): 5V === 500mA

Accessories information (B2 & /B 2)
Product Name (EE@Z T8/~ &) Transceiver (FEHTa8/ % 28)

Model No. (B5%/BL S ): M-00028TX
Rated (FR1&/#118): 5V == 30mA

Made in China (P EIELIS/FEIFE)
Operating Temperature: O to + 40 °C
EREARERE: 0- 408



learn more at steelseries.com



